
16.12.2019 01.01.2022

Date of receipt Amount claimed Total amount of claim admitted

Amount of claim for the

period of twenty-four

months preceding the

liquidation commencement

date Nature of claim

% share in

total

amount of

claims

admitted

1
Riya Augustine Riya Augustine  Aadhar No:379855941214 

 06.03.2020                     53,333.00                                  37,600.00                        20,645.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 15,733.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.37600/-

2
Joyise Mathew Joyise Mathew Aadhar N: 6076 7183 4128  06.03.2020                     43,698.00                                  43,698.00                        43,698.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.43% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted in full  for Rs.43698/-

3

Rasheedha Salim Rasheedha Salim  Aadhar : 549121364837 
 06.03.2020                     62,045.00                                  23,405.00                        23,405.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.23% Nil Nil 38,640.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim of Rs.23,405/- is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.23405/-

4
Tintu Francis Tintu Francis  Aadhar No: 813987701602 

 06.03.2020                     63,829.00                                  50,725.00                        16,129.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.50% Nil Nil 13,104.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.50725-

5

Lissy Mannel Lissy Mannel  Aadhar No:836007493417 
 06.03.2020                 1,12,150.00                                  98,137.00                        38,697.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.96% Nil Nil 14,013.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.98137/-

6

Philomina George Philomina George  Aadhar No: 9255 8210 8972 
 06.03.2020                 1,06,000.00                                  93,268.00                        37,348.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.91% Nil Nil 12,732.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.98268/-

7
Smitha Rani .T Smitha Rani .T  Aadhar Number: 9069 4713 7626 

 09.03.2020                     85,000.00                                  77,806.00                        26,129.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.76% Nil Nil 7,194.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2)On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.77806/-

8
Nisha Thomas Nisha Thomas  Aadhar No: 348203133868 

 06.03.2020                     69,008.00                                  69,008.00                        21,944.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.68% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2)On verification, Claim is admitted in full  for Rs.69008/-

9

Manju.T Manju.T  Aadhar No: 737249605552 
 09.03.2020                 1,88,566.00                                  73,681.00                        20,640.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.72% Nil Nil 1,14,885.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.73681/-

10
Azhar.M.Y Azhar.M.Y  Aadhar No: 8652 3487 5035 

 04.03.2020                     89,293.00                                  87,929.00                        52,614.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.86% Nil Nil 1,364.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.87929/-

11
Inu Gangadharan Inu Gangadharan  Aadhar No:7882 9499 1102 

 06.03.2020                     13,564.00                                    5,666.00                          5,666.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.06% Nil Nil 7,898.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.5666/-

12

Ajith R. Nair Ajith R. Nair Aadhar No:9100 6103 6489
 06.03.2020                 1,03,896.00                                  85,889.00                        38,141.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.84% Nil Nil 18,007.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.85889/-

13

SAJU.P.K SAJU.P.K  Aadhar No: 575923804899 
 06.03.2020                     80,755.00                                  66,351.00                        23,056.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.65% Nil Nil 14,404.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.66351/-

14
Anju s. Nair Anju s. Nair  Aadhar No: 7401 5157 9140 

 09.03.2020                 1,69,223.00                               1,23,688.00                        54,543.00 
Unpaid Salary 1.21% Nil Nil 45,535.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.123688/-

15
Nisha Jose Nisha Jose  Aadhar No: 2658 5673 7802 

 07.03.2020                     75,898.00                                  57,250.00                        53,412.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.56% Nil Nil 18,648.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.57250/-

16

Sakhil.C. Nair Sakhil.C. Nair  Aadhar No: 2002 3737 5620 
 07.03.2020                 1,26,974.00                                  84,174.00                        45,931.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.82% Nil Nil 42,800.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.84174/-

17

Robin Mathew Robin Mathew  Aadhar No: 5078 6909 7647 
 09.03.2020                 1,01,265.00                                  77,418.00                        17,990.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.76% Nil Nil 23,847.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.77418/-

18
Shamna Shereef Shamna Shereef  Aadhar No:  7513 7191 2596 

 06.03.2020                     24,934.00                                    8,340.00                          8,340.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.08% Nil Nil 16,594.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.8340/-

19
Sherin Noushad Sherin Noushad  Aadhar No:  2405 7949 1734 

 06.03.2020                     21,090.00                                  21,090.00                        21,090.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.21% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted in full  for Rs.21090/-

20

Resmi Viswanathan Resmi Viswanathan  Aadhar No: 5919 6360 8594 
 06.03.2020                     79,350.00                                  21,516.00                        21,516.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.21% Nil Nil 57,834.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.21516/-

21

Jeena Xavier Jeena Xavier  Aadhar No: 7599 5607 3787 
 09.03.2020                     68,500.00                                  49,268.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 19,232.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.49268/-

22

Ambily Rajappan Ambily Rajappan  Aadhar No: 5383 4052 8261 
 09.03.2020                     59,946.00                                  20,489.00                        20,489.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.20% Nil Nil 39,457.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.20489/-

23

Nima Varghese.K Nima Varghese.K  Aadhar No : 3953 2146 2208 
 06.03.2020                 2,12,369.00                                  93,137.00                        58,802.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.91% Nil Nil 1,19,232.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.93137/-

24

Salim P.K Salim P.K  Aadhar No : 5779 7091 8275 
 07.03.2020                 1,46,650.00                                  49,360.00                        24,570.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 97,290.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.49360/-

25

Shibi .A.K Shibi .A.K  Aadhar No :  2880 0881 5050 
 06.03.2020                 1,70,384.00                                  69,008.00                        22,530.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.68% Nil Nil 1,01,376.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.69008/-

26
Muhammed misbahul Haque Muhammed misbahul Haque Aadhar No : 4790 4981 6904  07.03.2020                     73,129.00                                  64,419.00                        26,129.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.63% Nil Nil 8,710.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.64419/-

27

Lissy Varghese Lissy Varghese  Aadhar No : 6033 8983 3658 
 07.03.2020                 1,14,591.00                               1,02,976.00                        39,622.00 

Unpaid Salary 1.01% Nil Nil 11,615.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.102976/-

28

Neethu Antony Neethu Antony  Aadhar No :  5830 1099 0835 
 06.03.2020                     50,048.00                                  44,394.00                        44,394.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.43% Nil Nil 5,654.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.44394/-

29
Mumthas K.U Mumthas K.U  Aadhar No : 2163 0723 5742 

 07.03.2020                     55,400.00                                  30,208.00                                       -   
Unpaid Salary 0.30% Nil Nil 25,192.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  register.

2)On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.30208/-

30

Shylaja .N.H Shylaja .N.H  Aadhar No : 7096 3476 0050 
 07.03.2020                     92,100.00                                  80,738.00                        30,955.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.79% Nil Nil 11,362.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.80738/-

31
Ambily Joseph Ambily Joseph  Aadhar No : 3543 9133 8279 

 06.03.2020                     60,400.00                                  52,280.00                        12,903.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.51% Nil Nil 8,120.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.52280/-

32

Shyni George Shyni George  Aadhar No :  2455 5320 5190 
 07.03.2020                 2,55,614.00                                  94,740.00                        38,755.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.93% Nil Nil 1,60,874.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.94740/-

33

Jijo Michael Jijo Michael
 Aadhar No : 925660777051  07.03.2020                 2,44,683.00                                  96,254.00                        38,755.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.94% Nil Nil 1,48,429.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.96254/-

34

Suja Mol U.A Suja Mol U.A
 Aadhar No: 293185022868

Pan No : BOPJ7379K 

 06.03.2020                     96,265.00                                  72,837.00                        15,685.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.71% Nil Nil 23,428.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.72837/-

35

Bushra Thoufeek Bushra Thoufeek  Aadhar No: 6977 3345 8470 

 06.03.2020                       6,800.00 

                                                -   

                                      -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 6,800.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll 

2)EPF  claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities 

3)On verification claim of Rs.6800 is rejected in full

36

Lissy Babu Lissy Babu  Aadhaar No. 2588 0187 3996 
 06.03.2020                     88,333.00 

                                 82,187.00 
                       23,997.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.80% Nil Nil 6,146.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.82187

37

Arya Prabhan Arya Prabhan  Aadhaar No. 3454 8666 8744 
 06.03.2020                     44,711.00 

                                 37,348.00 
                       37,348.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 7,363.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.37348

38

Sonia Jose Sonia Jose  BMFPJ0434B 
 06.03.2020                     73,500.00 

                                 64,139.00 
                       19,568.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.63% Nil Nil 9,361.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.64139

39

Lalitha Kumar K.R Lalitha Kumar K.R  Aadhaar No: 7428 3601 9457 
 06.03.2020                     49,756.00 

                                 49,073.00 
                       22,288.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 683.00                                   Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.49073

40

Resmi Baby Resmi Baby  Aadhaar No:  7110 8342 5355 
 06.03.2020                 1,47,268.00 

                                 45,911.00 
                       38,260.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.45% Nil Nil 1,01,357.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.45911

41

Safiya Saju Safiya Saju  Aadhaar No. 6038 7480 9145 PAN No. GJKPS6748J 
 06.03.2020                 2,80,640.00 

                              1,07,782.00 
                       42,547.00 

Unpaid Salary 1.05% Nil Nil 1,72,858.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.107782

42

Josmy Thomas Josmy Thomas  Aadhar No: 4002 7495 2842 
 06.03.2020                 1,06,000.00 

                                 85,510.00 
                       37,348.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.84% Nil Nil 20,490.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.85510

43
Renimol Jalob Renimol Jalob  Aadhar No:  7978 0944 3082 

 06.03.2020                 3,37,650.00 
                                 51,009.00 

                       51,009.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.50% Nil Nil 2,86,641.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.51009

44

Sheela Suresh Sheela Suresh  Aadhar No: 9548 6836 6731 
 06.03.2020                 1,22,526.00 

                                 48,335.00 
                            340.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil 74,191.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.48335

45

Ji lson J. Pulickakunnel Jilson J. Pulickakunnel  Aadh No: 996320602300 
 06.03.2020                     81,773.00 

                                 77,626.00 
                       28,341.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.76% Nil Nil 4,147.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.77626

46

Nimmy George Nimmy George  Aadhar No:651178640720 

 06.03.2020                     35,928.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 35,928.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll 

2)EPF  claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities 

3)On verification claim of Rs.35928 is rejected in full

47

Jintu varghese Jintu varghese  Aadhar No:651931419976 PAN : BIYPJ9216J 
 06.03.2020                     71,843.00                                  51,611.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.50% Nil Nil 20,232.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.51611

48

Josna Joseph Josna Joseph  Aadhar No:964817835463 PAN:BBBPJ1226Q 
 06.03.2020                     25,100.00                                  23,746.00                        23,746.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.23% Nil Nil 1,354.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)ESI claim is rejected as it payable directly to the ESI Corporation

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.23746

49

Gracy Philip Gracy Philip  Aadhar no:594916706199 
 06.03.2020                 1,77,017.00                               1,01,146.00                        38,418.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.99% Nil Nil 75,871.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.101146

50

Aleena Jose Aleena Jose Aadhar No: 506078565350
 06.03.2020                     32,116.00                                  11,965.00                        11,965.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.12% Nil Nil 20,151.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim and ESI claim is rejected as it payable directly to the respective authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.11965

51

Raji.T.S Raji.T.S  Pan No: DENPR9955F

Aadhar No: 5705 9116 0539 

 07.03.2020                 3,57,144.00                                  59,959.00                        21,682.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.59% Nil Nil 2,97,185.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.59959

52
Josmy Jose Josmy Jose  Election ID: AUM0268698

Aadhar No: 9495 1607 3111 

 13.03.2020                     58,500.00                                  58,500.00                        48,016.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.57% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted in full  for Rs.58500

53

Manju Mathew Manju Mathew  Aadhaar No. 6860 8920 5774 
 06.03.2020                 2,03,897.00                                  35,946.00                          6,893.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.35% Nil Nil 1,67,951.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.35946

54

Ranju Ramachandran Ranju Ramachandran  Aadhaar No. 2958 5411 3363 
 07.03.2020                 1,06,000.00                                  72,427.00                        27,448.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.71% Nil Nil 33,573.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.72427

55

Linta George Linta George  Aadhar No: 4802 47673998  
 06.03.2020                 2,22,211.00                                  94,966.00                        38,010.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.93% Nil Nil 1,27,245.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.94966

56
Simi Joseph Simi Joseph  Aadhar No: 5502 9114 0507 

 06.03.2020                 1,10,000.00                                  86,918.00                        32,000.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.85% Nil Nil 23,082.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.86198

57

Sheeja Mujeeb Sheeja Mujeeb  Aadhar No: 8071 9361 0383 
 07.03.2020                     65,845.00                                  11,668.00                        11,668.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.11% Nil Nil 54,177.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.11668

58

Jibi .K.Sebastian Jibi .K.Sebastian  Aadhar No:5439 5508 9627 
 07.03.2020                 1,89,978.00                               1,09,142.00                        44,394.00 

Unpaid Salary 1.07% Nil Nil 80,836.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.109142

59

Rintu Joseph Rintu Joseph  Aadhar No: 3993 4776 7500 
 06.03.2020                 1,76,256.00                                  46,508.00                        35,386.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.46% Nil Nil 1,29,748.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.46508

60

Soorya Soman Soorya Soman  Aadhar No: 4785 9570 6088 
 07.03.2020                     91,000.00                                    8,156.00                          8,156.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.08% Nil Nil 82,844.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.8156

61

Chinju Sujith Chinju Sujith  Aadhar No:  8812 5125 8659 
 06.03.2020                 1,22,100.00                                  68,790.00                        22,040.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.67% Nil Nil 53,310.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.68790

62

Nesiya .T.N Nesiya .T.N  PAN no: AEZPN3705J 

Aadhar no: 7587 8619 0245 

 09.03.2020                 2,15,488.00                                  49,167.00                        22,624.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 1,66,321.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.49167

63

Pareeth Kannu Pareeth Kannu  Aadhar no:  8671 8025 3958 
 09.03.2020                 2,14,494.00                                  77,147.00                        24,149.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.75% Nil Nil 1,37,347.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.77147

64
Lincy Joseph Lincy Joseph  Aadhar no: 2648 3955 2473 

 07.03.2020                     87,355.00                                  87,355.00                        31,355.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.85% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)Hence claim is admitted in full

65
Jismon Joseph Jismon Joseph  Aadhar no:  2162 6724 0910 

 07.03.2020                 1,64,554.00                               1,34,608.00                        52,614.00 
Unpaid Salary 1.32% Nil Nil 29,946.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.134608

66
Rajithakumari .K.M Rajithakumari .K.M  Aadhar no: 6351 0779 7011 

 07.03.2020                 1,08,000.00                                  86,183.00                        76,830.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.84% Nil Nil 21,817.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.86183

67

Lithumol P Gopinath Lithumol P Gopinath   Aadhar No : 8184 9615 7059 
 07.03.2020                 2,14,019.00                                  94,753.00                        38,755.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.93% Nil Nil 1,19,266.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2)PF claim is directly payable to EPF authorities

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.94753/-

68
M.A. Abdul Manaf M.A. Abdul Manaf  Aadhar No: 7492  8997 9106 

 07.03.2020                     26,303.00                                  22,736.00                        22,736.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.22% Nil Nil 3,567.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.22736/-

69
Sheeba Reji Sheeba Reji  Aadhaar No: 9438 7729 4635 

 09.03.2020                     46,800.00                                  28,507.00                        28,507.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.28% Nil Nil 18,293.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.28507/-

70
Anu Sebastian Anu Sebastian  Aadhaar No : 5527 5590 8608 

 09.03.2020                     95,552.00                                  45,574.00                        19,503.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.45% Nil Nil 49,978.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.45574/-

71
Deepthi Thomas Deepthi Thomas Aadhar No : 9096 2384 5426  06.03.2020                     57,000.00                                  49,837.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.49% Nil Nil 7,163.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.49837/-

72

Jaleela Navas Jaleela Navas  Aadhar No : 6769 3810 9761 
 07.03.2020                     72,758.00                                  60,884.00                        15,014.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.60% Nil Nil 11,874.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the EPF authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.60884/-

73

Sanish Sebastian Sanish Sebastian  Aadhar No: 4194 1281 2650 
 09.03.2020                 2,05,641.00                               1,00,877.00                        43,362.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.99% Nil Nil 1,04,764.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.100877/-

74

Lekshmi Mohan .L Lekshmi Mohan .L  Aadhar No: 4341 2509 7207 
 09.03.2020                 1,22,289.00                                  31,899.00                        31,899.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.31% Nil Nil 90,390.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.31899/-

75

Alfiyamol V.A Alfiyamol V.A  Aadhar No : 2279 9851 2000 
 11.03.2020                 1,21,130.00                                  21,590.00                        21,590.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.21% Nil Nil 99,540.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.21590/-

76

Arya Anirudhan Arya Anirudhan  Aadhar No : 3257 2123 7888 
 09.03.2020                 2,10,891.00                                  49,050.00                        39,867.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 1,61,841.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.49050/-

77
Nesiya K M Nesiya K M  Aadhar No : 9949 5490 2987 

 09.03.2020                     80,907.00                                  60,544.00                        20,907.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.59% Nil Nil 20,363.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.60544/-

78

M.K Anirudhan M.K Anirudhan  Aadhar No : 2488 3280 4257 
 06.03.2020                 1,26,974.00                               1,11,437.00                        47,034.00 

Unpaid Salary 1.09% Nil Nil 15,537.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.111437/-

List of operational creditors (Workmen)

Annexure - 3
Name of Corporate debtor Raihan Health care Private Limited List of stakeholders as onDate of Commencement of Liquidation

Amount in Rs

SI.No Name of Authorised Representative,if any Name of Workman

Amount of

any mutual

dues, that

may be setoff Amount of Claim under Verification Remarks, if anyAmount of Contingent Claim

Details of claim admittedDetails of Claim Received

Identification no

Amount

of claim

rejected



79

Robin Joseph Robin Joseph Aadhar No : 9161 0101 2758
 07.03.2020                     50,312.00                                  24,756.00                        24,756.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.24% Nil Nil 25,556.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.24756/-

80
 T.K. Kassim Kunju  T.K. Kassim Kunju  Pan Number: FFDPK6048R 

 06.03.2020                 1,38,800.00                               1,24,619.00                        48,394.00 
Unpaid Salary 1.22% Nil Nil 14,181.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted in full  for Rs.124619/-

81
 Jasmine ismail  Jasmine ismail  Aadhar No : 2764 7555 8996 

 06.03.2020                     86,263.00                                  67,901.00                        22,544.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.66% Nil Nil 18,362.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted in full  for Rs.67901/-

82

Deepa Mol T.M Deepa Mol T.M  Aadhar No :  7542 2251 5405 
 11.03.2020                 1,05,489.00                                  90,766.00                        35,863.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.89% Nil Nil 14,723.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.90766/-

83

 Arya Mohanan  Arya Mohanan  Aadhar No : 9077 7756 4969 
 06.03.2020                     93,306.00                                  74,977.00                        26,531.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.73% Nil Nil 18,329.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.74977/-

84

 Betty Benny  Betty Benny  Aadhar No : 6960 2395 2893 
 07.03.2020                     48,695.00                                  48,695.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.48695/-

85
Alphonsa Sunny Alphonsa Sunny  Aadhar No : 7232 9590 9438 

                    54,000.00                                  47,751.00                        12,903.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil 6,249.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.47751

86

 Celeena James  Celeena James  Aadhar No: 2533 3039 9617 
 09.03.2020                     45,840.00                                  45,703.00                        45,703.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.45% Nil Nil 137.00                                   Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.45703

87

 Sasikala Sunil  Sasikala Sunil  Aadhar No: 6854 2185 3426 

 06.03.2020                     20,000.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 20,000.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)No details available in the books of Accounts 

3)There is no supporting evidence for the amount claimed by the party .

4)Hence the claim is rejected in full

88
 Sajini  Sajini  Aadhar No: 6091 6464 7324 

 06.03.2020                     47,380.00                                  37,268.00                        37,268.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.36% Nil Nil 10,112.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.37268

89

 Roshni Soman  Roshni Soman  Aadhar No:  9224 5625 7059 
 06.03.2020                     20,000.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 20,000.00                            Nil

1)There is no evidence for the employment of the party 

2)There is no record of evidence for the liability

3)Hence claim is rejected in full

90

 Sarada Ayyapan  Sarada Ayyapan  Aadhar No:  3274 1848 1385 
 11.03.2020                     27,052.00                                  27,052.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.26% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.27052

91

Santha kumari T. R Santha kumari T. R  Aadhar No:  6926 9027 8324 
 07.03.2020                 1,00,890.00                                  89,243.00                        35,863.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.87% Nil Nil 11,647.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.89243

92

Shahina P.A Shahina P.A  Aadhar No: 5394 7481 1007 
 09.03.2020                 1,05,489.00                                  81,801.00                        28,363.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.80% Nil Nil 23,688.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim and ESI claim is rejected as it payable directly to the respective  authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.81801

93
 Shaji.P.R  Shaji.P.R  Aadhar No: 5923 3998 5786 

 06.03.2020                     47,957.00                                  17,384.00                        17,151.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.17% Nil Nil 30,573.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.17384

94

 Asha mol Habeeb  Asha mol Habeeb  Aadhar No:  6583 7992 8244 
 09.03.2020                     33,120.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 33,120.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)Hence claim is rejected in full

95

Linta Thomas Linta Thomas  Aadhaar No. 9347 6052 8006 
 09.03.2020                 2,05,736.00                                  83,844.00                        35,221.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.82% Nil Nil 1,21,892.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.83844

96
 Mohanan VG  Mohanan VG  Aadhar  No : 5285 3007 3487 

 06.03.2020                     99,884.00                                  66,397.00                        24,341.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.65% Nil Nil 33,487.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.66397

97

 Nasiya Shihab  Nasiya Shihab  Aadhar  No : 3312 6367 3289 
 06.03.2020                     20,000.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 20,000.00                            Nil

1)There is no evidence for the employment of the party 

2)There is no record of evidence for the liability in the books of accounts

3)Hence claim is rejected in full

98
 Shaina.R  Shaina.R  Aadhar No : 3370 0457 0241 

 09.03.2020                     99,017.00                                  29,596.00                        29,596.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.29% Nil Nil 69,421.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.29596.

99

Shiny N J Shiny N J  Aadhaar No. 6546 5809 4271 
 09.03.2020                 1,05,489.00                                  86,822.00                        34,191.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.85% Nil Nil 18,667.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.86822

100
 Anitha Santhosh T.J  Anitha Santhosh T.J  Aadhaar No.  7751 9256 9982 

 09.03.2020                     48,150.00                                  48,150.00                                       -   
Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claims are admitted in full

101

 Litty Mathews  Litty Mathews  Aadhaar No.  9754  7841 7716 
 09.03.2020                 1,69,634.00                                  92,751.00                        43,134.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.91% Nil Nil 76,883.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.92751

102
 Shameer Khan  Shameer Khan  Aadhaar No. 2155 4326 6259 

 09.03.2020                                    -                                                   -                                         -   
Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1) EPF claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the EPF authorities

2)No Amount is specified in the claim received.

103

 Santha K N  Santha K N  Aadhaar No. 3502 8501 5044 
 06.03.2020                     45,900.00                                  45,900.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.45% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.45900

104

Deepa T.S Deepa T.S  Aadhaar No. 3378 1626 0026 
 09.03.2020                 1,83,104.00                                  82,102.00                        35,166.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.80% Nil Nil 1,01,002.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF  & ESI  claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF&ESI authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.82102

105

 Divya Geroge  Divya Geroge 
 PAN : CXDPG9282L

Aadhar No : 3563 6501 1809 

 14.03.2020                     70,848.00                                  42,207.00                        35,348.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.41% Nil Nil 28,641.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)EPF claim is rejected as it payable directly to the EPF authorities

3)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.42207

106
Dintu Jose Dintu Jose Aadhar No: 4760 0155 5562  06.03.2020                     87,350.00                                  71,270.00                        34,392.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.70% Nil Nil 16,080.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.71270

107

 Elizabeth Joseph  Elizabeth Joseph  Aadhar No: 2905 1648 1212 
 11.03.2020                 2,03,409.00                                  66,239.00                        29,268.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.65% Nil Nil 1,37,170.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim of Rs.1,11,316 is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.66,239 

108

Shifa Haneefa Shifa Haneefa  Aadhar No: 4031 9605 8106 
 09.03.2020                 1,12,612.00                                  35,972.00                        35,972.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.35% Nil Nil 76,640.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim of Rs.67,440 and ESI claim of Rs.9200 are directly payable to EPF & ESI Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.35,972. 

109
Alex Chacko Alex Chacko  Aadhar No:  8747 0692 3369 

 09.03.2020                     87,138.00                                  61,824.00                        37,791.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.60% Nil Nil 25,314.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.61,824.

110
Jismi John Jismi John Aadhar No:   5138 1823 3489  09.03.2020                     64,000.00                                  37,652.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 26,348.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.37,652

111

Babu P.N (Husband of late Rohini Babu) Babu P.N (Husband of late Rohini Babu) Aadhar of late Rohini Babu : 2769 3091 8858
 09.03.2020                     42,800.00                                  29,075.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.28% Nil Nil 13,725.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  ,it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.29,075. 

112
Shahana Shareef Shahana Shareef  Aadh No: 7863 5595 7005 

 09.03.2020                     52,045.00                                  41,111.00                        15,058.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.40% Nil Nil 10,934.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.41,111.

113
Ajas Kurian Ajas Kurian  Aadhar No:  3638 1716 2396 

 09.03.2020                 2,34,520.00                               1,74,703.00                        75,129.00 
Unpaid Salary 1.71% Nil Nil 59,817.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.1,74,703.

114

Regi Jolly Regi Jolly  Aadhar No:  8760 8603 6764 
 09.03.2020                 1,88,676.00                                  71,479.00                        36,560.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.70% Nil Nil 1,17,197.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.71,479. 

115

Alphonsamma Mathew Alphonsamma Mathew  Aadhar No: 6211 7322 2913 
 09.03.2020                 2,18,072.00                                  91,365.00                        39,300.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.89% Nil Nil 1,26,707.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.91,365. 

116

Manju .T.S Manju .T.S  PAN No: IKPPS6242R

Aadhar No: 3609 1064 9553 

 09.03.2020                 2,80,640.00                               1,09,444.00                        42,421.00 

Unpaid Salary 1.07% Nil Nil 1,71,196.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.1,09,444. 

117

Saumya Jose Saumya Jose  Aadhar No: 5165 2016 8334 
 09.03.2020                     35,000.00                                  16,190.00                          7,959.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.16% Nil Nil 18,810.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.16,190. 

118

Sanu Mol Jose Sanu Mol Jose  Aadhar No: 9352 6006 5847 
 09.03.2020                     40,257.00                                  32,496.00                        32,496.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.32% Nil Nil 7,761.00                               Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.32,496. 

119
Subinya Mol K.S Subinya Mol K.S  Aadhar No:  3968 8264 6645 

 09.03.2020                     72,000.00                                  66,503.00                        20,903.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.65% Nil Nil 5,497.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.66,503.

120
Remy Sebastian Remy Sebastian  PAN No: HUKPS4451J

Aadhar No: 3573 4564 1531 

 09.03.2020                     93,700.00                                                 -                                         -   
Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 93,700.00                            Nil

PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable 

to EPF Office.

121
Nazeeb Rehmon Nazeeb Rehmon  Aadhar No: 5505 0318 8756 

09.03.2020                     57,681.00                                  21,582.00                        21,582.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.21% Nil Nil 36,099.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.21,582.

122

Rassy K.M Rassy K.M  Aadhar No:  6385 8203 2007 

09.03.2020                 1,21,565.00                                  50,994.00                        30,092.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.50% Nil Nil 70,571.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.50,994. 

123

Sruthi Surendran Sruthi Surendran  Aadhar No :  2775 2808 9142 

12.03.2020                 2,11,336.00                                  91,993.00                        36,624.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.90% Nil Nil 1,19,343.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.91,993. 

124

Soumya Cherian Soumya Cherian  Aadhar No :  3890 0628 4502 

07.03.2020                 1,27,673.00                                  44,325.00                        37,027.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.43% Nil Nil 83,348.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.44,325. 

125
Saifunisa T.S Saifunisa T.S Aadhar No: 6155 0709 2302 09.03.2020                     42,000.00                                  17,793.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.17% Nil Nil 24,207.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.17,793.

126
Renumol M.R Renumol M.R  Aadhar No: 4962 9380 9692 

09.03.2020                     74,295.00                                  47,255.00                        18,295.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.46% Nil Nil 27,040.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.47,255.

127

Elizabeth Sebastian Elizabeth Sebastian  Aadhar No: 3312 2505 4303 

09.03.2020                     21,453.00                                  21,453.00                        21,453.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.21% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.21,453. 

128
Jishnu K.S Jishnu K.S  Vote Id No: ALK0616235

Aadhar No : 2989 2014 9117 

09.03.2020                     82,119.00                                  53,157.00                        12,119.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.52% Nil Nil 28,962.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.53,157.

129
Sindhu C.V Sindhu C.V Aadhar No: 6546 9433 1524 09.03.2020                     56,000.00                                  46,824.00                        16,471.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.46% Nil Nil 9,176.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.46,824.

130
Saina J Chirayil Saina J Chirayil  Aadhar No : 2954 2495 2421 

09.03.2020                     65,684.00                                  57,480.00                        57,480.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.56% Nil Nil 8,204.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.57,480.

131

Bindu Gopan Bindu Gopan  Aadhar No: 6552 2444 0427 

13.03.2020                     26,000.00                                  17,011.00                        17,011.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.17% Nil Nil 8,989.00                               Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)There is no mutually agreed clause between the parties for charging interest for the delayed payment.

4)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.17,011. 

132

Sudha Vipin Sudha Vipin  Aadhar No : 7489 5421 9062 

09.03.2020                 1,19,256.00                                  18,890.00                        11,058.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.18% Nil Nil 1,00,366.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.18,890. 

133
Roshni Mathew Roshni Mathew  Aadhar No : 3564 9737 0974 

09.03.2020                     45,000.00                                  36,568.00                          3,871.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.36% Nil Nil 8,432.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.36,568.

134
Amitha George Amitha George Aadhar No : 5500 9316 2117 09.03.2020                     53,000.00                                  36,568.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.36% Nil Nil 16,432.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.36,568.

135
Tintu Mol Sebastian Tintu Mol Sebastian  Aadhar No: 2990 0853 1776 

11.03.2020                 1,06,152.00                                  33,092.00                        23,388.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.32% Nil Nil 73,060.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.33,092.

136

Tony Jose Tony Jose  Aadhar No : 4927 4191 1976 

09.03.2020                 1,30,000.00                                    9,993.00                          9,993.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.10% Nil Nil 1,20,007.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.9993. 

137
Drishya Jose Drishya Jose  Aadhar No :  9522 3846 7312 

11.03.2020                     66,750.00                                  26,218.00                        26,218.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.26% Nil Nil 40,532.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.26,218.

138
Soley Harikumar Soley Harikumar  Aadhar No: 4579 7877 6386 

11.03.2020                 1,01,330.00                                  34,214.00                        34,214.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.33% Nil Nil 67,116.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.34,214.

139
Shifa Mol V.S Shifa Mol V.S Aadhar No : 8280 8415 7051 06.03.2020                     33,840.00                                  18,633.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.18% Nil Nil 15,207.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.18,633.

140

Sunaisha Rasheed Sunaisha Rasheed  Aadhar No : 9534 7226 1967 

07.03.2020                     48,150.00                                  48,150.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.48,150. 

141
Smitha Vasudevan Smitha Vasudevan  Aadhar No : 5623 1875 1764 

09.03.2020                 1,43,500.00                               1,09,465.00                        52,927.00 
Unpaid Salary 1.07% Nil Nil 34,035.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.1,09,465.

142

Thankamma Saju Thankamma Saju Aadhar No : 5299 7514 0764
07.03.2020                     48,695.00                                  48,695.00                                       -   

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.48,695. 

143

Vindhuja Vijayan Vindhuja Vijayan  Vote id no : NMZ0487827

Aadhar No : 3876 3900 8797 

09.03.2020                 1,22,188.00                                  49,177.00                        41,969.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 73,011.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.49,177. 

144
Vishak P.S Vishak P.S  Vote id no : TTO379685 

09.03.2020                 1,20,000.00 32,959.00                                25,086.00                      

Unpaid Salary 0.32% Nil Nil 87,041.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.32959

145
Sania Tom Sania Tom  Aadhar No : 8571 1014 7554 

09.03.2020                     24,000.00 17,816.00                                17,816.00                      

Unpaid Salary 0.17% Nil Nil 6,184.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.17816

146
Sneha Tom Sneha Tom  Aadhar No : 6956 4752 6783 

09.03.2020                     50,000.00 52,789.00                                18,290.00                      

Unpaid Salary 0.52% Nil Nil (2,789.00)                             Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.52789

147

Asha .C. Sasi Asha .C. Sasi  Aadhar No : 7595 0213 7131

Pan No : ANGPC0701P 

 11.03.2020                 1,15,865.00                                  63,638.00                        42,401.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.62% Nil Nil 52,227.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.63638

148
Shyni.P Shyni.P  Aadhar No : 4030 0649 3584 

 09.03.2020                     45,000.00                                  19,988.00                        19,988.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.20% Nil Nil 25,012.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.19988

149
 Muhammed Shahid C.M  Muhammed Shahid C.M  Aadhar No : 3925 2988 7077 

 09.03.2020                     84,000.00                                  56,190.00                        18,290.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.55% Nil Nil 27,810.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.56190

150

 Mini Joby  Mini Joby  Aadhar no : 3460 3069 3838 

 11.03.2020                     36,447.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 36,447.00                            Nil

1) No record of evidence for the employment

2)No claim was sent to the RP during CIRP period

3) Books of Accounts and salary pending register doesn’t show any balance payable

4)Hence claim is rejected in full

151

 Nimmy Joseph  Nimmy Joseph  Aadhar No : 9872 6047 4457 
 11.03.2020                 2,01,183.00                                  81,254.00                        37,980.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.79% Nil Nil 1,19,929.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) EPF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.81254

152

Jocena Jose Jocena Jose  Aadhar No : 7476 8821 2156 
 11.03.2020                 2,01,708.00                                  66,381.00                        39,100.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.65% Nil Nil 1,35,327.00                        Nil

1)1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.66381

153
 Shon .P. Thomas  Shon .P. Thomas 

 Aadhaar No : 8988 6330 2168

Pan NO : FVXPS0513M 

 11.03.2020                     73,960.00                                  65,395.00                                       -   
Unpaid Salary 0.64% Nil Nil 8,565.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.65395

154
 Subin Joseph  Subin Joseph  Aadhar  No: 6681 7975 0947 

 09.03.2020                     42,400.00                                  16,552.00                        16,552.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.16% Nil Nil 25,848.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.16552

155
 Shamili  .S  Shamili  .S  Aadhar No : 6344 3756 0079 

 11.03.2020                     44,676.00                                  30,591.00                        30,591.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.30% Nil Nil 14,085.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.30591

156

 Shereena K.S  Shereena K.S  Aadhar No : 9287 9322 0275 
 09.03.2020                 1,70,384.00                                  43,408.00                        18,201.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.42% Nil Nil 1,26,976.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.43408

157
 Shalini .S  Shalini .S  Aadhar No : 6265 3950 9717 

 11.03.2020                     34,174.00                                  28,503.00                        28,503.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.28% Nil Nil 5,671.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.28503

158
 Josia Mathew  Josia Mathew  Aadhar No : 2213 3056 6841 

 09.03.2020                     46,193.00                                  23,794.00                        14,193.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.23% Nil Nil 22,399.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.23794

159

 Beena George  Beena George  Aadhar No : 9913 3088 2608 
 12.03.2020                     43,860.00                                  24,021.00                        24,021.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.24% Nil Nil 19,839.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.24021

160

M.Manoj Kumar M.Manoj Kumar  Aadhar No : 4924 8164 2691 
 11.03.2020                     90,581.00                                  51,593.00                        23,350.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.50% Nil Nil 38,988.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.51593

161

Jomy George Jomy George  Aadhar No : 6965 8988 7805, 

PAN No : BYMPG4945D 

 11.03.2020                 1,94,542.00                                  64,019.00                        17,532.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.63% Nil Nil 1,30,523.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.64019

162

Amina Aliyar Kunju Amina Aliyar Kunju  Aadhar No : 7882 8413 7592

Pan No : GEWPK4196D 

 11.03.2020                       9,663.00                                    9,663.00                          9,663.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.09% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.9663

163
Salim E.K Salim E.K  ID Card No: 7780737981

Aadhar No : 4353 7885 8129 

 11.03.2020                     82,500.00                                                 -                                         -   
Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 82,500.00                            Nil

1) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

2) On verification, Claim is rejected in full

164

Thajmi Asharaf Thajmi Asharaf  Aadhar No : 8955 4196 5418 
 11.03.2020                 1,80,044.00                                  14,200.00                        14,200.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.14% Nil Nil 1,65,844.00                        Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.14200

165
Jossy Jomon Jossy Jomon  Aadhar No : 5695 3448 9832 

 13.03.2020                     28,562.00                                  20,272.00                        20,272.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.20% Nil Nil 8,290.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.20272

166
Anila Subbash Anila Subbash  Aadhar No : 7739 4224 0382 

 13.03.2020                     20,820.00                                  15,610.00                        15,050.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.15% Nil Nil 5,210.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.15610

167
Tinumol Johny Tinumol Johny  Aadhar No : 5929 5849 6143 

 12.03.2020                     73,800.00                                  61,688.00                        18,926.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.60% Nil Nil 12,112.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.61688

168
Jihitha K. Vijiayan Jihitha K. Vijiayan  Aadhar No : 7253 4649 6642 

 13.03.2020                     53,924.00                                  41,197.00                        41,197.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.40% Nil Nil 12,727.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.41197

169
Ambily V.M Ambily V.M  Aadhar No : 9946 8270 4568 

 12.03.2020                     51,612.00                                  48,613.00                        26,129.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.48% Nil Nil 2,999.00                               Nil

1)Cross checked with salary pending fi les and the payroll mothly computation workings

2)On verification claim is partly admitted for Rs.48613

170
Anupa Mathew Anupa Mathew  Aadhar No : 5175 2397 5503 

 12.03.2020                     74,396.00                                  37,820.00                        37,820.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 36,576.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.37,820.

171
Nimmy Biju Nimmy Biju  Aadhar No : 2595 4049 6892 

 12.03.2020                 1,06,000.00                                  65,629.00                        37,348.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.64% Nil Nil 40,371.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with payroll and pending salary register.

2)On verification , claim is admitted partly for Rs.65,629.

172

Suby Mathew Suby Mathew  Aadhar No : 5643 9148 1177 
 12.03.2020                     39,931.00                                  39,932.00                        39,932.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.39% Nil Nil (1.00)                                      Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.39,932. 

173
Sreelekshmi K.B Sreelekshmi K.B  Aadhar No : 8914 3177 5515 

 12.03.2020                     42,459.00                                  34,496.00                        18,290.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.34% Nil Nil 7,963.00                               Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.34,496.

174

Shanty K George Shanty K George  Aadhar No : 3710 5915 0480 
 13.03.2020                 1,65,825.00                                  38,169.00                        38,169.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 1,27,656.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.38,169. 

175
Jinu Theres Mani Jinu Theres Mani  Pan NO:DEOPM3830M 

                1,17,337.00                                  47,937.00                        47,937.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil 69,400.00                            Nil

1)The claim received was verified with the books of accounts 

2)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.47937 

176
Bineesh Antony T Bineesh Antony T  Pan No : BFEPT4186E 

 11.03.2020                     94,233.00                                  21,976.00                        21,976.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.22% Nil Nil 72,257.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.21,976.

177

Nayana Raj Nayana Raj Aadhar No : 2622 8613 7592
                    40,000.00                                  35,312.00                        35,312.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.35% Nil Nil 4,688.00                               Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF authorities

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.35312

178

Thushara Jacob Thushara Jacob  Aadhar No : 4302 9617 5269 
 13.03.2020                 1,16,634.00                                  57,781.00                        30,205.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.57% Nil Nil 58,853.00                            Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.57,781.

179
Sandra Babu Sandra Babu  Aadhar No : 3108 0915 5875 

 13.03.2020                     21,000.00                                  25,461.00                        25,461.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.25% Nil Nil (4,461.00)                             Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted for Rs.25,461.

180

Raghimol M.R Raghimol M.R  Aadhar No : 2108 9844 2507 
 13.03.2020                     45,749.00                                  37,722.00                        37,722.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.37% Nil Nil 8,027.00                               Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.37,722.

181
Sreelakshmi .S Sreelakshmi .S  Vote Id No : TTD0798223

Aadhar No : 4213 5500 9367 

 13.03.2020                     21,000.00                                  20,327.00                        20,327.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.20% Nil Nil 673.00                                   Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted for Rs.20,327

182

Sandhya Abhilash Sandhya Abhilash  Aadhar No : 9894 1205 7536 
 06.03.2020                     94,710.00                                  85,377.00                        24,618.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.84% Nil Nil 9,333.00                               Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to EPF Office.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.85,377.

183

Gintu Thomas Gintu Thomas  Pan No: BKNPG4219B 
 13.03.2020                     43,020.00                                  67,814.00                        41,661.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.66% Nil Nil (24,794.00)                           Nil

)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim and ESI claim  is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to the respective authorities.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.67814. 

184

Jisna Jose Jisna Jose  PAN No. AUDPJ1125E 
 13.03.2020                 1,26,540.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 1,26,540.00                        Nil

1)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)Outstanding balance is nil  as per the records of the company

3)On verification,claim is rejected in full

185

Jothisha Sudhakar Jothisha Sudhakar  Pan No : GOPPS6498M 
 13.03.2020                 1,67,450.00                                  26,650.00                        26,650.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.26% Nil Nil 1,40,800.00                        Nil

)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim and ESI claim is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to the respective authorities.

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.26650

186
Rani P Thomas Rani P Thomas  Aadhar  No : 3065 3024 5278 

 07.03.2020                 3,07,231.00                                  34,632.00                        34,632.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.34% Nil Nil 2,72,599.00                        Nil

)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.34632

187
Chinchu George Chinchu George  Aadhar No: 3625 7700 9509 

 04.03.2020                 1,71,032.00                                  70,525.00                        17,280.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.69% Nil Nil 1,00,507.00                        Nil

)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.70525

188
Joby Mathew Joby Mathew  Aadhar No : 8954 1809 4865 

 15.03.2020                 2,79,770.00                               2,41,586.00                    1,07,077.00 
Unpaid Salary 2.36% Nil Nil 38,184.00                            Nil

1)The claim received was Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.241586 

189
Anita Joseph Anita Joseph PAN No : BTYPA6464N  15.03.2020                 1,05,375.00                                  12,657.00                        12,657.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.12% Nil Nil 92,718.00                            Nil

1)The claim received was Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.12657

190

 RenukaDevi.E.S  RenukaDevi.E.S  Aadhar No : 4362 3099 1357 
 18.03.2020                     34,244.00                                  34,244.00                        34,244.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.34% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.34244

191

 Alphy Antony  Alphy Antony 
 Aadhar No :4864 8471 2977

PAN No: CLPPA3010C

 06.03.2020                 1,20,000.00                                  42,989.00                        23,226.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.42% Nil Nil 77,011.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.42989

192

 Gracy Jose  Gracy Jose  Adh no : 9881 8191 4634 

 29.02.2020                     12,500.00                                                 -                                         -   

Unpaid Salary 0.00% Nil Nil 12,500.00                            Nil

1)There is no record of employment

2)No liability recorded  in the books of Accounts

3)Hence the claim is rejected in full

193

 Josna Chacho  Josna Chacho 
 Aadhar No : 8094 0518 7219

PAN No: BDIPJ5654P  

 17.03.2020                     57,000.00                                  31,272.00                        17,457.00 

Unpaid Salary 0.31% Nil Nil 25,728.00                            Nil

)Verified with payroll register and pending salary fi le.

2)PF claim and ESI claim  is rejected in full  as it's is directly payable to the respective authorities

3)On verification,claim is partly admitted for Rs.31272

194
 Athira Anil Kumar  Athira Anil Kumar  Aadhar No : 3096 0626 8721 

 13.03.2020                     77,156.00                                  65,816.00                        23,516.00 
Unpaid Salary 0.64% Nil Nil 11,340.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.65816

195

 Baby Saji   Baby Saji   Aadhar  No: 3354 1473 6499 
 07.03.2020                     48,150.00                                  48,150.00 0.00%

Unpaid Salary 0.47% Nil Nil -                                          Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.48150

196

 Soumya Joseph  Soumya Joseph 
 PAN No: AXSPJ6856G

Aadhar No: 2589 3455 0267 
 09.03.2020                 1,26,005.00                                  47,444.00 

                         2,045.00 
 Unpaid Salary 

0.46% Nil Nil 78,561.00                            Nil

1)Claim received was verified with the pay roll  and pending salary register.

2) PF Claim is rejected as it is payable directly to the authorities.

3) On verification, Claim is admitted partly for Rs.47444

197

 Marykutty Joseph  Marykutty Joseph  Aadhar No: 871295374359  02.08.2020                     43,725.00                                  43,716.00 

                       43,716.00 

 Unpaid Salary 

0.43% Nil Nil 9.00                                        Nil

1)The received claim was verified with the books of accounts.

2)There is a difference of Rs.9/- between the books of accounts of the corporate debtor and the amount 

claimed by the claimant, the said difference amount has been rejected as there is no suporting evidences for 

the differentiated amount.

3)Hence the claim amount is partly admitted for Rs.43716/- to the extent of the amount recorded in the books 

of accounts of the corporate Debtor

198

 Jasmine George 7161 2003 3932  16.11.2020                     79,052.00                                  25,971.00 

 - 

 Unpaid Salary 

0.25% Nil Nil 53,081.00                            Nil

1) Verified with the pending salary records and the Payroll records.

2) The Claim is partly admitted for Rs.25,971/- under Section 53(1)(b)(i),Subject to the NCLT approval for 

Modification of the List of Stakeholders

           1,96,09,660.00                         1,02,21,340.00                  49,60,123.00                          -   100%                                           -                    -            93,88,320.00                                                      -   TOTAL


